ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 117

Introduced by Sanders, 45.

WHEREAS, the Nebraska National Guard is a central part of our communities in Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, the Nebraska National Guard guided the state through historic flooding in 2019 and a worldwide pandemic in 2020; and

WHEREAS, the 2nd Battalion, 134th Infantry Regiment of the Nebraska National Guard was activated on November 2, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the 2nd Battalion, 134th Infantry Regiment was the first infantry battalion established by the Nebraska National Guard in two decades; and

WHEREAS, the unit will be deployed overseas in the Horn of Africa for approximately nine months; and

WHEREAS, on April 16, a farewell ceremony was held to celebrate the commitment and sacrifice of the members of the Nebraska National Guard.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED EIGHTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the 2nd Battalion, 134th Infantry Regiment of the Nebraska National Guard on its accomplishments and its overseas deployment representing Nebraska across the world.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the 2nd Battalion, 134th Infantry Regiment of the Nebraska National Guard.